
SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

100

Agency

Department of Human Services

Contact

Robert J Johnson

Phone

(503) 947-5215

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3318

Email

mailto:ofssfrunit.contact@dhsoha.state.or.us

Agency ID

107

Agency

Department of Administrative Services

Contact

Mini Fernandez

Phone

(503) 378-3710

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-1273

Email

mailto:Mini.D.Fernandez@oregon.gov

Emily Rothweiler

(503) 378-8523 (503) 373-1273 mailto:Emily.Rothweiler@oregon.gov

Agency ID

109

Agency

Department of Aviation

Contact

Scott Smyth

Phone

(503) 986-3516

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4091

Email

mailto:Scott.J.Smyth@state.or.us

Agency ID

114

Agency

Office of the Long Term Care Ombudsman

Contact

Mini Fernandez

Phone

(503) 378-3710

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Mini.D.Fernandez@oregon.gov

Agency ID

121

Agency

Office of the Governor

Contact

Bill Lee

Phone

(503) 373-0318

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Bill.D.Lee@oregon.gov

Agency ID

123

Agency

Business Oregon

Contact

April Kinney

Phone

(503) 986-0025

Ext.  Fax

(503) 581-5115

Email

mailto:April.m.kinney@oregon.gov

Christina McMichael

(503) 986-0021 (503) 581-5115 mailto:Christina.McMichael@oregon.gov

Agency ID

141

Agency

Department of State Lands

Contact

Star Thomson

Phone

(503) 986-5295

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-4844

Email

mailto:star.c.thomson@state.or.us
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

165

Agency

Office of the Secretary of State

Contact

Kevin Herburger

Phone

(503) 986-2240

Ext.  Fax

503-378-4991

Email

mailto:Kevin.R.HERBURGER@oregon.gov

Karla Willmschen

(503) 986-2242 mailto:Karla.A.Willmschen@oregon.gov

Agency ID

198

Agency

Judicial Department

Contact

Susan Love

Phone

(503) 986-5881

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-5856

Email

mailto:susan.l.love@state.or.us

Susan Taylor

(503) 986-5604 (503) 986-5856 mailto:Susan.A.Taylor@state.or.us

Agency ID

213

Agency

Oregon Criminal Justice Commission

Contact

Lyubov Salov

Phone

(503) 373-0743

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Lyubov.Salov@oregon.gov

Agency ID

248

Agency

Oregon Military Department

Contact

Sonja Dettwyler-Gwin

Phone

(503) 584-3601

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3050

Email

mailto:sonja.dettwylergwin@state.or.us

Agency ID

250

Agency

Oregon State Marine Board

Contact

Rachel Graham

Phone

(503) 378-2630

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-4597

Email

mailto:Rachel.B.GRAHAM@oregon.gov

Agency ID

257

Agency

Department of State Police

Contact

Phone Ext.  Fax Email

Agency ID

259

Agency

Department of Public Safety Standards and 
Training

Contact

Jeffrey Henderson

Phone

(503)378-2218

Ext.  Fax

(503)378-2489

Email

mailto:Jeffrey.S.Henderson@state.or.us
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

274

Agency

Department of Veteran's Affairs

Contact

Carol Clevenberg

Phone

(503) 373-2273

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-2001

Email

mailto:Carol.Clevenberg@state.or.us

Aaron Hunter

(503) 373-2046 (503) 373-2001 mailto:Aaron.Hunter@state.or.us

Agency ID

291

Agency

Department of Corrections

Contact

Shasta Prunk

Phone

(503) 945-9203

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-4285

Email

mailto:Shasta.G.Prunk@doc.state.or.us

Justin Brown

(503) 945-2824 (503) 378-4285 mailto:Justin.A.Brown@doc.state.or.us

Agency ID

330

Agency

Department of Energy

Contact

Vince Bishop

Phone

(503) 373-1032

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-7806

Email

mailto:vincent.bishop@oregon.gov

Agency ID

340

Agency

Department of Environmental Quality

Contact

Robert Beall

Phone

(503) 229-5456

Ext.  Fax

(503) 229-6730

Email

mailto:Robert.E.BEALL@state.or.us

Karen Miller

(503) 229-5760 (503) 229-6730 mailto:Karen.Miller@state.or.us

Agency ID

440

Agency

Department of Consumer and Business 
Services

Contact

Thomas Poon

Phone

(503) 947-7907

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3134

Email

mailto:Thomas.Y.Poon@oregon.gov

Lane Foulger

(503) 947-7906

Agency ID

443

Agency

Oregon Health Authority

Contact

Robert J Johnson

Phone

(503) 947-5215

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3318

Email

mailto:ofssfrunit.contact@dhsoha.state.or.us

Agency ID

471

Agency

Employment Department

Contact

Ginger Clark

Phone

(503) 947-1830

Ext.  Fax

(503) 947-1451

Email

mailto:ginger.r.clark@oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

525

Agency

Higher Education Coordinating Commission

Contact

Derek Simmons

Phone

(503) 947-5789

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Derek.Simmons@state.or.us

Agency ID

543

Agency

Oregon State Library

Contact

Susan Westin

Phone

(503) 378-5435

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:susan.b.westin@state.or.us

Katy Moreland

(503) 373-0257 (503) 378-3514 mailto:Katy.Moreland@oregon.gov

Agency ID

581

Agency

Department of Education

Contact

Emma Evans

Phone

(503) 947-5788

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-5156

Email

mailto:Emma.Evans@state.or.us

Kristie Miller

(503) 947-5743 (503) 373-5156 mailto:Kristie.Miller@state.or.us

Agency ID

584

Agency

Oregon Teacher Standards & Practices 
Commission

Contact

Mini Fernandez

Phone

(503) 378-3710

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Mini.D.Fernandez@oregon.gov

Agency ID

585

Agency

Commission for the Blind

Contact

Susan Cha

Phone

(971) 673-1597

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Susan.Cha@state.or.us

Kat Martin

(971) 673-1600 mailto:Kat.Martin@state.or.us

Agency ID

603

Agency

Department of Agriculture

Contact

Roberta Laux

Phone

(503) 986-4602

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4746

Email

mailto:Roberta.I.Laux@state.or.us

Agency ID

60310

Agency

Commodity Commissions

Contact

Mike Forest

Phone

(503) 986-4661

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4746

Email

mailto:mforest@oda.state.or.us
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

629

Agency

Oregon Department of Forestry

Contact

Keith Dehut

Phone

(503) 945-7243

Ext.  Fax

(503) 945-7252

Email

mailto:Keith.W.Dehut@oregon.gov

Agency ID

632

Agency

Department of Geology and Mineral Industries

Contact

Opal Bontrager

Phone

(503) 373-0744

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-3514

Email

mailto:Opal.J.Bontrager@oregon.gov

Agency ID

634

Agency

Oregon Parks & Recreation Department

Contact

Rebecca Jasso

Phone

(503) 986-0581

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-0793

Email

mailto:Rebecca.L.Jasso@oregon.gov

Cindy Stockstill

(503) 986-0757 (503) 986-0793 mailto:Cindy.Stockstill@oregon.gov

Agency ID

635

Agency

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

Contact

James Spencer

Phone

(503) 947-6170

Ext.  Fax

(503) 947-6140

Email

mailto: James.J.Spencer@state.or.us

Agency ID

660

Agency

Department of Land Conservation and 
Development

Contact

Carol Bovett

Phone

(503) 934-0016

Ext.  Fax

(503) 378-6033

Email

mailto:dlcdfiscal@dlcd.state.or.us

Trisha Hage

(503) 986-0920 mailto:Trisha.Hage@state.or.us

Agency ID

662

Agency

Land Use Board of Appeals

Contact

Dan Dunn

Phone

(503) 373-1980

Ext.  Fax Email

mailto:Dan.Dunn@oregon.gov

Agency ID

690

Agency

Water Resources Department

Contact

Mishelle Sumption

Phone

(503) 986-0924

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-0904

Email

mailto:Mishelle.Kay@oregon.gov

Lisa J Snyder

(503) 986-0921 (503) 986-0904 mailto:lisa.j.Snyder@oregon.gov
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SEFA Contacts

Agency ID

691

Agency

Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

Contact

Mishelle Sumption

Phone

(503) 986-0924

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-0904

Email

mailto:Mishelle.Kay@oregon.gov

Lisa J Snyder

(503) 986-0921 (503) 986-0904 mailto:lisa.j.snyder@oregon.gov

Agency ID

730

Agency

Department of Transportation

Contact

Scott Smyth

Phone

(503) 986-3516

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-4091

Email

mailto:Scott.J.SMYTH@state.or.us

Agency ID

839

Agency

Bureau of Labor and Industries

Contact

Nina Rathbone

Phone

(971) 673-0817

Ext.  Fax

(971) 673-0767

Email

mailto:nina.rathbone@state.or.us

Agency ID

851

Agency

Oregon State Board of Nursing

Contact

John Etherington

Phone

(971) 673-0664

Ext.  Fax

(971) 673-0684

Email

mailto:john.etherington2@state.or.us

Agency ID

860

Agency

Public Utility Commission

Contact

Barbara Seaman

Phone

(971) 388-8308

Ext.  Fax

(503) 373-7950

Email

mailto:Barbara.Seaman@state.or.us

Agency ID

914

Agency

Housing and Community Services Department

Contact

Carol Wagner

Phone

(503) 986-2121

Ext.  Fax

(503) 986-6705

Email

mailto:Carol.Wagner@oregon.gov
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